DEVELOPMENT PROJECT, MIDENO Building Ayaba street, P.O Box 1116,
Bamenda, Telephone : (+237) 699 10 3000 /695 46 84 57, e mail:
muluhgn(^ahoo.com, info@gpderudep.org as soon as this notice is published,
or obtained upon presentation of receipt of payment of a non-refundable
sum of sixty five thousand (65,000) FCFA, payable to the Cashier of GP-
IRDP against a receipt

8. Bids shall be valid for one hundred and twenty (120) days from the date of
opening of bids.

9. The works shall be completed in 8 months.
10. Bids shall include a bid security in form of Bank Guarantee or a surety,